




AMERICAN PECAN COUNCIL

Statement of Financial Position

As of May 31, 2017

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,360,000 $               
Prepaid Expenses 39                             

Total Current Assets 4,360,039 $               

Other Assets:
Security Deposit 2,000 $                      

Total Other Assets 2,000 $                      

TOTAL ASSETS 4,362,039 $               

Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 14,410 $                    

Total Current Liabilities 14,410 $                    

Total Liabilities 14,410 $                    

Equity:
Unrestricted Net Assets 4,347,629 $               

Total Equity 4,347,629 $               

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 4,362,039 $               

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

ASSETS

See Accountants' Compilation Report.



AMERICAN PECAN COUNCIL

Statements of Activities

For the One Month and Five Months Ended May 31, 2017

One Month Five Months

Revenue:

Assessment Income 60,308$             4,569,962$        

Donations -0-                     110                    

Interest Earned 550                    792                    

Total Revenue 60,858$             4,570,864$        

Expensees:

Administrative 16,226$             54,782$             

Communication 19                      77                      

Finance -0-                     2,016                 

Marketing/Research and Development 3,246                 149,246             

Personnel 17,114               17,114               

Total Expenses 36,605$             223,235$           

Change in Net Assets 24,253$             4,347,629$        

Net Assets, Beginning 4,323,376          -0-                     

Net Assets, Ending 4,347,629$        4,347,629$        

See Accountants' Compilation Report.



AMERICAN PECAN COUNCIL

Statements of Cash Flow

For the One Month and Five Months Ended May 31, 2017

One Month Five Months

Cash Flows From Operating Activities:

Cash Received from Assessments 60,308 $          4,569,962 $     

Cash Received from Donors -0-                   110                 

Cash Received from Interest Earned 550                 792                 

Cash Paid for Operating Expenses 27,659)(            210,864)(          

          Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 33,199 $          4,360,000 $     

Net Increase in Cash 33,199 $          4,360,000 $     

Cash, Beginning of Period 4,326,801        -0-                   

Cash, End of Period 4,360,000 $     4,360,000 $     

Reconciliation of Increase in Net Assets to

     Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities:

Increase in Net Assets 24,253 $          4,347,629 $     

Adjustments to Reconcile Increase in Net Assets

     to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities:

Changes in Assets and Liabilities:

(Increase) Decrease in Prepaid Expenses 19                  39)(                  

(Increase) Decrease in Security Deposit 2,000)(              2,000)(              

Increase in Accounts Payable 10,927            14,410            

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 33,199 $          4,360,000 $     

See Accountants' Compilation Report.



AMERICAN PECAN COUNCIL

Operating Budget

For the One Month and Five Months Ended May 31, 2017

Fiscal Year Ended

September 30, 2017

Actual Operating Budget Actual Operating Budget Operating Budget

Revenue

Assessment Income 60,308$                 500,000$               4,569,962$            2,500,000$            6,000,000$               

Donations -0-                         -0-                         110                        -0-                         -0-                            

Interest Earned 550                        -0-                         792                        -0-                         -0-                            

Total Revenue 60,858$                 500,000$               4,570,864$            2,500,000$            6,000,000$               

Expenses
Administrative 16,226$                 75,000$                 54,782$                 375,000$               900,000$                  

Communication 19                          8,333                     77                          41,665                   100,000                    

Compliance -0-                         16,666                   -0-                         83,330                   200,000                    

Finance -0-                         6,250                     2,016                     31,250                   75,000                      

Governance -0-                         6,250                     -0-                         31,250                   75,000                      

Marketing/Research and Development 3,246                     320,833                 149,246                 1,604,165              3,850,000                 

Personnel 17,114                   4,166                     17,114                   20,830                   50,000                      

Reporting and Statistics -0-                         20,833                   -0-                         104,165                 250,000                    

Total Expenses 36,605$                 458,331$               223,235$               2,291,655$            5,500,000$               

Change in Net Assets 24,253$                 41,669$                 4,347,629$            208,345$               500,000$                  

May 31, 2017

One Month Ended Five Months Ended

May 31, 2017

See Accountants' Compilation Report.




